BILL OF MATERIAL PREMIER COMMUNICATIONS
FCC ID : N2EPR160B
MODEL NO• DAT
 PR160 VCO
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION SPECITICATION
1 CCP020C50CH03 CHIP-C(0603) 2P NPO 50V .25P 2
2 CCP030C50CH03 CHIP-C(0603) 3P NPO 50V .25P 1
3 CCP100C50CH03 CHIP-C(0603) 10P NPO 50V .25P 1
4 CCP101J50CH03 CHIP-C(0603) 100P NPO 50V ±5% 1
5 CCP102K50X7R03 CHIP-C(0603) 102P 50V ±10% X7R 3
6 CCP150J50CH03 CHIP-C(0603) 15P NPO 50V ±5% 1
7 CCP180J50CH03 CHIP-C(0603) 18P NPO 50V ±5% 2
8 CCP181J50CH03 CHIP-C(0603) 180P NPO 50V ±5% 1
9 CCP270J50CH03 CHIP-C(0603) 27P NPO 50V ±5% 1
10 DIC1SV214 SMT DIODE 1SV214 1
11 DIC1SV217 SMT DIODE 1SV217 3
12 LCP1R2M-3N CHIP COIL 1.2uH LQH3N1R2M34M ±20% 1
13 LCPR12K-2A CHIP COIL 120nH LQN2AR12K04 ±10% 1
14 LCPR15K-2A CHIP COIL 150nH LQN2AR15K04 ±10% 1
15 PCB130420VCO-4 PCB C130/420 VCO VER.C 1
16 PIN7MM5 PIN  0.8DX7.5X1.5 4
17 RCP100J16-03 CHIP-R(0603) 10• 1
18 RCP103J08-06 CHIP-R(1206) 10K• ±5% 1
19 RCP103J16-03 CHIP-R(0603) 10K• 1
20 RCP154J16-03 CHIP-R(0603) 150K• 1
21 RCP221J16-03 CHIP-R(0603) 220• 1
22 RCP471J16-03 CHIP-R(0603) 470• 1
23 RCP472J16-03 CHIP-R(0603) 4.7K• 2
24 RCP473J16-03 CHIP-R(0603) 47K• 2
25 RCP562J16-03 CHIP-R(0603) 5.6K• 1
26 TNC225M16-A SMD T/C 2.2uF/16V A CASE 1
27 TRC2SC2712GR SMT TR. 2SC2712 (GR) 1
28 TRC2SC3011 SMT TR. 2SC3011 1
29 TRC2SC3356R24 SMT TR. 2SC3356 (R24 1
 EXHIBIT # 9B
E•03/29/2000
     MODEL NO.
CV4,7
CV11
CV2
CV14
CV9,CV10,CV13
CV1
CV5,CV12
CV3
CV6
QV3
QV1,2,4
LV3
LV4
LV2
PCB
P002
RV7
RV11
RV1
RV10
RV5
RV9
RV4,8
RV2,3
RV6
CV8
QV7
QV6
QV5